

Mahmood Textile Mills Ltd.

MTM/2019/

Date: 20-12-2019.

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limtied
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Raod
Karachi.

SUBJECT: Corporate Briefing Session on FY 2019 Business Results of Mahmood

Textile Mills Limited..

Dear Sir,

In compliance with PSX Notice NO.PSX/N-654, dated 23rd May, 2019 for holding Mandatory Corporate Briefing Session by listed Companies, Mahmood Textile Mills Limtied is holding corporate briefing session regarding company's business results for FY-2019, as per detail given bleow:-

Date:

26th December,2019 (Thursday).

Time:

12.00 (Noon)

Venue:

Head Office, Mehr Manzil, Lohari Gate, Multan.

We would appreciate your assistance in communicating this information to the Members of the Exchange.

Yours faithfully,

For Mahmood Textile Mills Limited

COMPANY SECRETARY